
 
 

 

APPROVED RATES FOR COURSE FEES AND OTHER SERVICES 

EFFECTIVE 1
ST

 SEPTEMBER, 2022 

Course fees Previous 

rate-Ugx. 

Previous 

rate-USD 

Approved 

Ugx. 

Approved-

USD 

Bar Course-Ugandan and EA 

Applicants 

5,000,000  6,000,000  

Applicants outside Uganda and 

EA 

 2400  3000 

Diploma in Law 2,500,000 1750 2,500,000 2000 

Diploma in Human Rights 2,500,000 1750 2,500,000 2000 

Administrative Officers Law 

Course 

950,000 550 1,000,000 650 

Other services     

Application fees 

-Bar Course 

                             

-Diploma in Law 

                                

Administrative Officers Law 

Course   

200,000 

 

 

100,000 

 

         

         

50,000 

 200,000 

 

 

100,000 

 

        

100,000 

 

Certification 

Certification per copy 

100,000 

20,000 

 100,000 

20,000 

 

Replacement of transcript 200,000  200,000  

Urgent replacement of transcript 300,000  300,000  

Transcript 100,000  100,000  

Special/ supplementary 

       Bar Course per paper 

       Diploma in Law-Per paper 

 

300,000 

100,000 

  

300,000 

100,000 

 

Repeating failed subject- 

Compulsory subject group-A 

 -Compulsory subject group-B 

 -Compulsory subject group- C 

 

 

1,500,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

  

2,000,000 

1,500,000 

1,500,000 

 



 
 

Late Registration 

- Bar Course 

- Diploma in Law 

 

200,000 

   100,000 

  

200,000 

    100,000 

 

Verification-Per paper 100,000  100,000  

Appeal 100,000  100,000  

Canteen-Per month 2,000,000  2,000,000  

Auditorium 6,000,000  6,000,000  

Main Hall 3,000,000  3,000,000  

Binaisa Garden 1,500,000  2,500,000  

Alumni 50,000  100,000  

National Council for Higher 

Education 

 

20,000 

  

20,000 
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SECRETARY LDC 


