

A Tradition of Legal Excellence

APPROVED RATES FOR COURSE FEES AND OTHER SERVICES EFFECTIVE $\mathbf{1}^{\text{ST}}$ SEPTEMBER, 2022

Course fees	Previous	Previous	Approved	Approved-
	rate-Ugx.	rate-USD	Ugx.	USD
Bar Course-Ugandan and EA	5,000,000		6,000,000	
Applicants		2.122		
Applicants outside Uganda and		2400		3000
EA				
Diploma in Law	2,500,000	1750	2,500,000	2000
Diploma in Human Rights	2,500,000	1750	2,500,000	2000
Administrative Officers Law	950,000	550	1,000,000	650
Course				
Other services				
Application fees	200,000		200,000	
-Bar Course				
-Diploma in Law	100,000		100,000	
Administrative Officers Law				
Course			100,000	
	50,000			
Certification	100,000		100,000	
Certification per copy	20,000		20,000	
Replacement of transcript	200,000		200,000	
Urgent replacement of transcript	300,000		300,000	
Transcript	100,000		100,000	
Special/ supplementary				
Bar Course per paper	300,000		300,000	
Diploma in Law-Per paper	100,000		100,000	
Repeating failed subject-			·	
Compulsory subject group-A	1,500,000		2,000,000	
-Compulsory subject group-B	1,000,000		1,500,000	
-Compulsory subject group- C	1,000,000		1,500,000	

Late Registration			
- Bar Course	200,000	200,000	
- Diploma in Law	100,000	100,000	
Verification-Per paper	100,000	100,000	
Appeal	100,000	100,000	
Canteen-Per month	2,000,000	2,000,000	
Auditorium	6,000,000	6,000,000	
Main Hall	3,000,000	3,000,000	
Binaisa Garden	1,500,000	2,500,000	
Alumni	50,000	100,000	
National Council for Higher			
Education	20,000	20,000	

Hamis Ddungu Lukyamuzi SECRETARY LDC